

# Belgian Brownie 25/02/2019

Melt in your mouth decadence! A brownie topped with a rich chocolate marble buttercream.



**INGREDIENTS:** Margarine (Canola oil, water, modified palm and palm kernel oils, salt, vegetable monoglycerides, soya lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, artificial flavour, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin D3) (soybeans), Flour (wheat), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Butter (cream) (milk), Egg, Whip Cream (cream, stabilizer (dextrose, carrageenan) (milk), Semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, anhydrous dextrose, soya lecithin, vanillin) (milk), Vanilla (water, alcohol, vanilla beans, Vegetable glycerin), Chocolate (Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel and/or palm), cocoa powder with alkali, cocoa powder, skim milk powder, whey powder (milk), lactose (milk), soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract) (milk, soybeans), Baking Powder

**INGRÉDIENTS:** Margarine (huile de canola, de l'eau, de palme modifiée et palmiste, sel, monoglycérides végétales, lécithine de soja, le benzoate de sodium, acide citrique, arôme artificiel, palmitate de vitamine A, la vitamine D3) (soja), farine (blé), sucre, brun sucre, poudre de cacao, beurre (crème) (lait), l'oeuf, la crème Fouet (crème, stabilisateur (dextrose, carraghénane) (lait), semi chocolat sucré (sucre, liqueur de chocolat, beurre de cacao, dextrose anhydre, lécithine de soja, vanilline) (lait), la vanille (eau, alcool, gousses de vanille, glycérine végétale), chocolat (sucre, graisse végétale (palme kernal et / ou de palme), poudre de cacao avec de l'alkali, poudre de cacao, poudre de lait écrémé, poudre de lactosérum (lait), lactose (lait), lécithine de soja, extrait naturel de vanille) (lait, soja), poudre à pâte

#### Allergen Information

Contains: Egg, Dairy, Soy Products, and Wheat.

Produced on equipment that also processes: Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Tree Nuts, and Sulphites.

[www.cakesetc.ca](http://www.cakesetc.ca)

## Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

1 bar (110 g) / 1 barre (110 g)

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories	490
Fat / Lipides	29 g 45 %
Saturated / saturés + Trans / trans	9 g 46 % 0.3 g
Cholesterol / Cholestérol	55 mg
Sodium / Sodium	250 mg 10 %
Carbohydrates / Glucides	52 g 17 %
Fibre / Fibres	3 g 13 %
Sugars / Sucres	35 g
Protein / Protéines	6 g
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	35 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	8 %
Iron / Fer	40 %

#### Receiving Specifications

**Weight:** approx. 108-113 g

**Size:** 7.5 cm x 5 cm x 2.5 cm

**Shelf life:** 4 days

**Refrigeration:** required



250-360-2390